
RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISlATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approval for Gu-Vo District Carry-Over ofFY 97/98 Budget to Consolidate with the 

Districts FY 98/99 Budget) 

RESOLUTION NO. 99-466 

1 WHERFAS, the Gu-Vo District Chairman and Accounting Clerk have been meeting with 

2 the Tohono O'odham Accounting Department to compare the balance ofFY 

3 97/98 Budget; and 

4 WHERFAS, the total amount of the balance, which both parties agree is One Hundred 

5 Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Eleven 29/100 Dollars (5127,311.29); 

6 and 

7 WHERFAS, the balance of5127,311.29 will be divided among the four communities and 

8 the DistrictAdministration; and 

9 WHERFAS, the extra funds will alleviate the financial burden in the communities and 

10 DistrictAdministration. 

11 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council in the 

12 best Interest of the Gu-Vo District Administration and it's four (4) 

13 communities approve for them to utilize the left over funds from FY 97/98 

14 Budget. 

15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the communities and the District Administration will 

16 divide the FY 97/98 carry-over funds as follows: 

17 DistrictAdministration 

18 Gu-Vo Community 

19 Ali Chugk Community 

20 PIa Oik Community 

21 Kukatch Community 

525,078.21 

525,558.27 

525,558.27 

525,558.27 

525,558.27 

22 The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the 16TH
• day of 

23 AUGUST, 1999 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote ofl,955.9 FOR; =.0= 
24 AGAINST;..::.D=. NOT VOTING; and 209.6 (04) ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the 
25 Councnby Section l.idl.al. ofArticle VI ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, 
26 adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18,1986; and approved by theActing 
27 Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to 
28 Section 16ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 

http:l.idl.al
http:525,558.27
http:525,558.27
http:525,558.27
http:525,558.27
http:525,078.21


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 


RESOLUTION NO. 99~466 
(Approval for Gu-Vo District Carry-Over ofFY 97/98 Budget to Consolidate with the Districts 
FY 98/99 Budget) 
Pagelof3 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

~~bair9 


,19~. 

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to~ office~f the Chairma~ ofthe Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on the /5: day of d ,,<r , 19 Z9 at /IJ.''I 
o'clock, --I!::-.M., pursuant to the provisions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution 
and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or 
disapprove itwithin 48 hours ofsubmittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

on the___dayof_______, 19__[] APPROVED 


[] DISAPPROVED at ___ o'clock, __.M. 


EXCEEDED 48 HOURS 

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 


RESOLUTION NO. 99-466 

(Approval for Gu-Vo District Carry-Over ofFY 97/98 Budget to Consolidate with the Districts 

FY 98/99 Budget) 

Page30f3 


Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 30 day of 

~ • at 9.23 I k L1­_~~==:~::t::::lit,+-____, 19--,-__ ____ o'e oe , ~.M. 

J 




RESOLUTION NO. 99-466 


ACTION: 	 APPROVAL FOR GU VO DISTRICT CARRY-OVER OF FY 97/98 BUDGET TO CONSOLIDATE WITH THE 
DISTRICTS FY 98199 BUDGET 

MOVED: 	 COUNCILMAN KENNEm WILUAMS SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN GWRIA MONTANA 

DATE: AUGUST 16, 1999 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE #OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X 

171.8 (Darlene Andrew) 
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X 

(Nicholas Jose) 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE** 186.35 X 

372.7 ( ) 
2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 X( ) 

SCIRJKTOAK 1. MARYFLORES 66.7 X X 

133.4 ( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 
( ) 

66.7 X 

SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X 

165.9 ( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X
( ) 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X 

286.5 ( ) 
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 X(Edward N. Kisto) 

GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X 

209.6 (Louis JOMson) 
2. ALEX J. RAMON 104.8 X( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 78.4 X 

156.8 (Alex Antone) 
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X 

128.1 ( ) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 64.05 X

( ) 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO** 80.0 X 

160.0 ( ) 
2. GLORIA MONTANA 80.0 X 

(Phillip Antone) 

HICKIWAN 1. ALEX JOSE 79.05 X 

158.1 (Shirley Santos) 

2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X 
(Susan Sam) 

CIRJKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X 

222.6 ( ) 
2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X 

(Mary Audrey Juan) 

TOTAL 2,165.5 1,583.2 -0­ 372.7 209.6 
[03] 

**PASSED VOTES 



